

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

Date Posted: March 25, 2025

## NOTICE OF MEETING

The Richland County Board of Canvassers will meet on Tuesday, April 8, 2025 at 9:00 a.m., in the Richland County Boardroom, located on the third floor of the Richland County Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581.

## AGENDA

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Proof of Notification
- 3. Approve Agenda
- 4. Canvass Of April 1, 2025 Spring Election
- 5. Adjourn

Best,

Derek S. Kalish Richland County Clerk

Copies to: Richland Observer Richland County Courthouse Bulletin Board Richland County Website Richland County Clerk's Office Richland County Clerk Files